meaningful segregation of the available data is onerous.

ANNEXURE –XIII

There have been no changes in the accounting policies of the company for the period covered under audit.

Particulars

Particulars

ANNEXURE –XII

ANNEXURE –XI

ANNEXURE –X

199

Trading Segment Other Segment Total

1. Segment Revenue

Total Segment Revenue 5,123.31   1,615.09   6,738.40

Inter segment revenue -

Revenue from operations 5,123.31   1,615.09   6,738.40

2. Segment Results before Interest, Depreciation and Taxes (2,141.38)   1,615.09   (526.29)

Unallocated expenses (26.68)

Interest/Other Income 10.32

Finance Cost (109.69)

Profit Before Tax (652.33)

-Current taxes 4.62

-Deferred taxes 0.32

Profit/(loss) after tax (657.28)

3. Significance Client

Revenues from transactions with a single external customer amount to 10 per cent or more of an entity’s revenues :

Name of Customers Amount % of Entity's

Revenue

Rishiraj Aluminium Pvt Ltd 2,507.69 37.21%

Yes Securities (India) Limited 793.40 11.77%

Trading Segment Other Segment Total

1. Segment Revenue

Total Segment Revenue 5,186.14   1,226.87   6,413.01

Inter segment revenue -

Revenue from operations 5,186.14   1,226.87   6,413.01

2. Segment Results before Interest, Depreciation and Taxes (1,107.93)   1,226.87   118.94

Unallocated expenses (42.43)

Interest/Other Income 8.31

Finance Cost (99.83)

Profit Before Tax (15.00)

-Current taxes 5.35

-Deferred taxes (2.59)

Profit/(loss) after tax (17.77)

3. Significance Client

Revenues from transactions with a single external customer amount to 10 per cent or more of an entity’s revenues :

Name of Customers Amount % of Entity's

Revenue

Mukesh Steel Trading 814.51 12.70%

Rishiraj Aluminium Pvt Ltd 719.01 11.21%